507073556 01/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7120392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUANE S. CARPER	01/12/2022
HYOK JAE SONG	01/12/2022
JAMES H. SCHAFFNER	01/12/2022
PATRICK EDWARD LEAVY	01/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 300
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17575069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)418-3320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344183142

Email: assignments@vivacqualaw.com

Correspondent Name: VIVACQUA CRANE

Address Line 1: 3101 EAST EISENHOWER PARKWAY

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P101172-PRI-NP-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. CRANE
SIGNATURE:	/STEVENLCRANE/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=2022-01-13-Assignment-P101172-PRI-NP-US01#page1.tif source=2022-01-13-Assignment-P101172-PRI-NP-US01#page2.tif source=2022-01-13-Assignment-P101172-PRI-NP-US01#page3.tif

PATENT 507073556 REEL: 058648 FRAME: 0662

 $source = 2022\text{-}01\text{-}13\text{-}Assignment\text{-}P101172\text{-}PRI\text{-}NP\text{-}US01\#page4.tif}$

PATENT REEL: 058648 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM Global Technology Operations LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P101172-PRI-NP-US01 entitled

COPLANAR ANTENNA STRUCTURE HAVING A WIDE SLOT

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application is practitioner associated with Customer No. 76438 to insert the of said application here in parentheses (17/575,069 fil when known.	annlication number and filing date
Inventor's signature: Duan D. Carper	Date: 01/12/2022
Full name: Duane S. Carper	
Residence: Davison, MI	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Hyok Jae Song	
Residence: Oak Park, CA	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: James H. Schaffner	
1 on hame, James 11. Schaffler	
Residence: Chatsworth, CA	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Patrick Edward Leavy	
Residence: Saint Clair Shores MI	

PATENT REEL: 058648 FRAME: 0664 P101172-PRI-NP-US01 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM Global Technology Operations LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P101172-PRI-NP-US01 entitled

COPLANAR ANTENNA STRUCTURE HAVING A WIDE SLOT

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent applic practitioner associated with Customer No. 76438 to in of said application here in parentheses (17/575,069_when known.	sert the application number and filing date
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Duane S. Carper	
Residence: Davison, MI	
Inventor's signature:	Date: 1/12/2022
Full name: Hyok Jae Song	
Residence: Oak Park, CA	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: James H. Schaffner	
Residence: Chatsworth, CA	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Patrick Edward Leavy	
Residence: Saint Clair Shores, MI	

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM Global Technology Operations LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P101172-PRI-NP-US01 entitled

COPLANAR ANTENNA STRUCTURE HAVING A WIDE SLOT

practitioner associated with Customer No. 76438 to of said application here in parentheses (17/575,0 when known.	insert the application number and filing date
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Duane S. Carper	
Residence: Davison, MI	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Hyok Jae Song	
Residence: Oak Park, CA	
Inventor's signature: Joma H Leff	lno Date: 1/12/2022
Residence: Chatsworth, CA	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Patrick Edward Leavy	
Residence: Saint Clair Shores, MI	

P101172-PRI-NP-US01 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM Global Technology Operations LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P101172-PRI-NP-US01 entitled

COPLANAR ANTENNA STRUCTURE HAVING A WIDE SLOT

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application practitioner associated with Customer No. 76438 to insert to of said application here in parentheses (17/575,069 when known.	he application number and filing date
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Duane S. Carper	
Residence: Davison, MI	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Hyok Jae Song	
Residence: Oak Park, CA	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: James H. Schaffner	
Residence: Chatsworth, CA	
Inventor's signature:	Date: 1/12/2022
Full name: Patrick Edward Leavy	
Residence: Saint Clair Shores, MI	

PATENT REEL: 058648 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 01/13/2022